
Bowling Green State University Bowling Green State University 

ScholarWorks@BGSU ScholarWorks@BGSU 

Board of Trustees Meeting Minutes University Publications 

12-18-1987 

Board of Trustees Meeting Minutes 1987-12-18 Board of Trustees Meeting Minutes 1987-12-18 

Bowling Green State University 

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.bgsu.edu/bot 

Repository Citation Repository Citation 
Bowling Green State University, "Board of Trustees Meeting Minutes 1987-12-18" (1987). Board of 
Trustees Meeting Minutes. 709. 
https://scholarworks.bgsu.edu/bot/709 

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the University Publications at ScholarWorks@BGSU. It 
has been accepted for inclusion in Board of Trustees Meeting Minutes by an authorized administrator of 
ScholarWorks@BGSU. 

















426 Proceedings, Trustees Bowling Green State University December 18, 19 87 

"177 973   ERIKSINS.   INC.. TOLEDO. OHIO 

No. 24-88 
(Continued) FINANCE COMMITTEE (Continued) 

FSBC/UBC JOINT RECOMMENDATIONS 
FOR 1988-89 PERSONNEL BASE - 12/10/87 

COLLEGE/AREA 

Arts & Science 
Business Admin 
Educ/AlHed Prof 
Technology 
Health 4 HS 
Musical Arts 
Graduate 
Learning Services 

TOTAL COLLEGES 

Continuing Educ 
Summer School 

Special Programs 
Academic Affairs 

TOTAL VPAA 

President 
PIannlng/Budgetlng 
Univ. Relations 
Student Affairs 
Operations 

TOTAL OTHER 

TOTAL  SALARIES 

Benefits 

TOTAL 87/88 
SALARY 
LOAD 

RECOMMENDED 
PERSONNEL 
LOAD FOR 
FOR 88/89 

RECOMMENDED 
REDUCTION IN 
LOAD FOR 
88/89 

$17,093,447 
5,740,233 
5,998,459 
1,037,290 
1,223,435 
2,309,067 

900,370 
2,377,748 

$16,903,447 
5,667,233 
5,923,459 
1,037,290 
1,186,702 
2,309,067 

898,966 
2,377,748 

$      190,000 
73,000 
75,000 

0 
36,733 

0 
1,404 

0 

$36,680,049 $36,303,912 $     376,137 

$      822,576 
2,888,452 

$      822,576 
2,798,452 

0 
90,000 

305,154 
1,966,336 

305,154 
1,848,336 118,000 

$42,662,567 $42,078,430 $     584,137 

$      608,417 
4,120,399 
1,452,751 
1,798,764 
6,647,230 

$     608,417 
4,046,884 
1,452,751 
1,770,691 
6,477,813 

$      (9,126) 
73,515 

(22,000) 
28,073 

169,417 

$14,627,561 $14,356,556 $     271,005 

57,290,128 56,434,986 885,142 

13,553,016 13,433,296 119,720 

TOTAL PERSONNEL 

Graduate Stipends 

Operating Load 

GRAND TOTAL 
UNIVERSITY 

FIRELANDS 

OPB:  12/10/87 

$70,843,144 $69,868,282 $      974,862 

4,101,361 4,101,361 0 

23,243,017 

$98,187,522 

$ 2,710,485 

23,211,891 

$97,181,534 

$ 2,710,485 

31,126 

$    1,005,988 

RECOMMENDED 
% REDUCTION 
IN LOAD 
FOR 88/89 

1.37% 

1.5056 
1.78% 
0.00% 
1.56% 
2.55% 

1.85% 

1.49% 

0.88% 

1.38% 

0.00% 

0.13% 

1.02% 

sssssa: 

0.00% 

COMMENTS 

1.11% Reduction 1n base 
1.27% Reduction 1n base 
1.25% Reduction In base 
0.00% 
3.00% Prog.  Redirection 
0.00% 
0.16% 
0.00% 

1.03% 

0.00% 
3.12% Does not Include 

salary Increases 
0.00% To be determined 
6.00% Includes reduct. 

1n SRP Costs 

Op Budg Reduction* 
Reduction 1n base 
Op Budg Reduction* 
Reduction 1n base 
Reduction 1n base 

Benefits freed up 
by personnel 
reductions 614% 
of salaries 

No $ Increase; 25 
add'l stipends to 
be awarded—88-89 

Op Budg Reductions 
as noted above* 

Proposed Improvament Prolects to be Funded 

Mr.  Mahaney  reported  that  funding  for  the  elevators project has been approved by both the 
Personnel/Facilities Committee and the Finance Committee. 

No 25-88    Mr. Mahaney moved and Mrs. Russell seconded that approval be given to the allocation of funds 
as**-^-L-w    totaling $290,000 for replacement of elevators 1n the Offenhauer Residence Towers. 

The Board Secretary conducted a roll call vote with the following results: Voting "yes»~Mr. 
Mahaney, Mr. M1let1, Mr. Murray, Mr. Newlove, Dr. Platt, Mrs. Russell, Mr. Spengler. 

The motion was approved by seven affirmative votes. 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 


